Knights of Columbus Grounds Times: Friday, May 6 – 4:00pm – 9:00pm

Ilmes: Friday, May 6 – 4:00pm – 9:00pm Saturday, May 7 – 11:00am – 9:00pm Sunday, May 8 – 11:00am – 8:00pm Location: Knights of Columbus Grounds near the Intersection of Washington and Lindbergh.

During the festival the grounds are reserved for families. Anyone under the age of 18 must be accompanied by an adult. On Friday night only, all rides are one ticket. All weekend enjoy the rides, games, great food, and famous



barbecue. There are rides for younger children, as well as a Ferris Wheel and rides for all ages. KCFV radio will broadcast from the grounds all weekend. Adults can enjoy the beer and wine garden each day. After the Sunday parade, attend the crowning of the queen and her court at the large pavilion. Park in the field on St. Charles St. or at St. Ferdinand Park and walk the walk/bike path to the festival.

St. Ferdinand Shrine

Times: Friday, May 6 – 4:00pm – 9:00pm Saturday, May 7 – 11:00am – 9:00pm Sunday, May 8 – 11:00am – 8:00pm Location: Foot of rue St. Francois at St. Charles Street

Visit this treasure of Florissant adjacent to the Knights of Columbus grounds. Take a tour of the historic Shrine and visit the Gift Shop or, drop by the Flea Market and Bookstore in the Old Schoolhouse. There will be food, refreshments, Pull Tabs and a variety of activities to enjoy. All proceeds go towards the upkeep of the Shrine.



Volksmarch

Time: Saturday, May 7, Registration – 8:00am to 10:00am Location: Pavilion on the path behind the Old Town Partners & Valley of Flowers offices, 601 rue St. Charles Join the St. Louis Stuttgart Volksmarch Club for a "People's Walk" through Florissant. 2016 Valley of Flowers Parade Time: Sunday May 8, beginning at 1:45pm Location: Parade begins at the J. J. Eagan Center and follows the route on the map shown below.



This 54th Valley of Flowers Parade, the largest springtime parade in the area, will have floats, decorated cars, marching bands, clowns, Queen Candidate floats, and much more. All participants decorate to the theme "Valley of Flowers Celebrates...The World of Entertainment". Presentation of parade awards will take place prior to the queen's coronation at 4:00 p.m. in the Knights of Columbus Pavilion.



Valley Of Flowers Queen Crowning Time: Sunday May 8, – 4:00pm Location: Knights of Columbus Grounds Pavilion

Twenty high school juniors from eight area schools will compete for the honor of Valley of Flowers Queen who will represent Florissant in area events in the coming year including next year's festival. In addition to the Queen, a First Runner-up and three Special Maids will be selected to her Court. Everyone is invited to attend the crowning.



The festival is organized by the Valley of Flowers Committee: Chairman, Laurie Lowery; Coordinator, Kati Mahoney Board Members: Kathy Blasingame, Kelly Eagan, Vicky. Egan, Mary Gettemeier, Mike Kubiak, Michael O'Fallon and Ron Peach.

The committee works in partnership with the City of Florissant. This Valley of Flowers Festival is sponsored by these area businesses and organizations:

Fleur de Lis Level

- City of Florissant
- Citizen's National Bank
- Commerce Bank
- Don Henefer Jewelers
- Florissant Fine Arts Council
- Florissant Rotary Club
- Handyman True Value Hardware
- Knights of Columbus Duchesne Council
- Krause Katering & Kakes
- Missouri Arts Council
- Regional Arts Commission

Rose Level

- Flower Pot Florist
- Kent Miller Photography
- KwikKopy
- Steve Robbins Certified Financial Planner
- Stitches.n.Color
- Commercial Bank
- Nimmons Wealth Management
- Progressive Wealth Management
 Valley Industries
- vaney muustr Daisv Level
- Click Heating & Cooling
- Florissant Old Town Partners
- State Senator Gina Walsh
- Greater North County Chamber of Commerce
- Moellering & Niehoff Agents, Inc.
- Delmar Gardens North

A special "THANK YOU" to the Florissant Police and Fire Departments for their help and service!

Designated Photos Credits Courtesy of KM – Kent Miller Photography DS and Design – Dennis Schilligo at maxgamut.com Other Photos and Information are Provided by Valley Of Flowers Festival

For Information contact: Valley of Flowers Festival 601 rue St. Charles - Florissant, MO 63031 Phone: 314-837-0033 FAX: 314-837-5504

Email: valley-of-flowers@sbcglobal.net Website: www.florissantvalleyofflowers.com



Valley of Flowers Celebrates "The World of Entertainment"

May 6, 7 & 8, 2016

A Spring Tradition Filled with Events and Highlighted with a Magnificent Parade.